

102542453

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	•	•	▼ ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Camacho Eric A. Berg		Name: MOC Products Company, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
Russell A. Lindquist		internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			~
Assignment (⊉ Merger	Street Address: 12306 Montague Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	-		
		City: Pacoima	state: CA Zip:
Execution Date: October 2, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,047		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/140,047 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be reconcerning document should be reconcerning document.	nom correspondence mailed:	tached? 🖫 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rounded. Name: John J. Con	nom correspondence mailed: nnors	tached? Yes No	
10/140,047 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be reconcerning to the should be reconcerned to	nom correspondence mailed: nnors	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be represented by Name:	nom correspondence mailed: nnors	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	e charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by the should be represen	nom correspondence mailed: nnors	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by the should be represen	nom correspondence mailed: nnors e Street #220 CA_Zip:92660	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be represented by the Name: John J. Content John J. Content	nom correspondence mailed: nnors e Street #220 CA_Zip:92660 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	e charged to deposit accomber: If this page if paying by deposit a
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by the Name: John J. Content John J. Content	nom correspondence mailed: nnors e Street #220 CA_Zip:92660 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	e charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be represented by the Name: John J. Content John J. Content	nom correspondence mailed: nnors e Street #220 CA_Zip:92660 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	e charged to deposit accomber: If this page if paying by deposit a

49,66 (4)

90:8921

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION



WHEREAS, Michael J. Camacho, Eric A. Berg and Russell A. Lindquist, herein Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) Attorney Docket No. 9269, described in the United States Provisional Patent Application entitled in Coolant Transfer Machine For Automotive Vehicle & Method, filed on May 8, 2001, Serial No. 60/289,483;

AND WHEREAS, MOC Products Company, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, herein Assignee, whose address is 12306 Montague Street, Pacoima, CA 91331, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any utility patent application based on the provisional application and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREDE, the Assignors here	cunto set their hand and seal this $\frac{2nd}{d}$ day of $\frac{0ct}{2001}$
BY Muly Canada	BY Em A Berg
Michael J. Camacho BY Aussell A. Lindquist	Eric A. Berg
State of	County of
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0372